FORM PTO-1595	
^{RI} 05-07-	-1999 IT
To the Hon. Commissione attached original docum 10103	1552
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	together with a new application, the
Additional numbers	attached? [] YES [xx] NO
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning docu- ment should be mailed: Name: Charles J. Brown Esq Internal Address: BROWN, KELLEHER, ZWICKEL & WILHELM Street Address: PO Box 489	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account*
Main Street City Windham State NY Zip 12496	8. Deposit Account Number:
5/06/1999 JSHAKAZZ 00000034 09300615 DO NOT USE	*Attach duplicate copy of this page
and correct and any attached copy <u>CHARLES J. BROWN</u> Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true is a true copy of original document. April 27,1999 Date er of pages comprising cover sheet [1]

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HOWARD B. KAYE, residing at 233 Scott Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13224, DAVID K. HOLBROOK, residing at 851 Glenwood Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13207 and BRIAN M. VOGLER, residing at 409 Snyder Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13206 (hereinafter the "Assignors"), all citizens of the United States of America, have made certain inventions or discoveries, or both, in

IMPROVED METHOD OF MAKING MICROSPHERE ADHESIVE

for which we have executed an application for U.S. Letters Patent on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, P.C.I. PAPER CONVERSIONS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of New York and having a business address at 6761 Thompson Road North, Syracuse, New York 13202, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) therein described and any Letters Patent that may be issued for any inventions or discoveries contained in said application, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) disclosed and/or claimed therein, the rights to apply for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) in any foreign countries, the right to claim for such application the priority date of any earlier-filed application under any international convention treaty or agreement and modifications thereof providing therefor, all reissue, substitute, renewal, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) and extensions and renewals thereof in the United States and in any foreign countries, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be issued, extended or renewed, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, just as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such U.S. Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument Assignment.

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0931 The Assignors hereby request and warrant, in consideration of the premises that there are no rights or interests outstanding which are inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that they will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any right or interest inconsistent therewith, and bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee or its successors and assigns, to prosecute said application or applications for the said inventions or discoveries, and to vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

And the Assignors further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that they, their heirs, successors, administrators and legal representatives will at any time upon request communicate to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof known to them or their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and they will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other proceeding when requested so to do by Assignee, or its successors or assigns, it being understood and agreed that Assignee, or its successors and assigns, will compensate the Assignors for their expenses reasonably incurred in complying with such requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have unto set their hands and seals this 26% day of April, 1999.

floward B. David Holbrook Brian M. Vogler

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0932

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ON CHARLA) ss.:

On this 26^{th} day of \underline{WBL} , 1999, before me personally appeared HOWARD B. KAYE, to me known and known to me to be the same individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me that he freely executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

Notàry

BRUCE K. LANE Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4674939 My Commission Expires March 30,

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF (NUM DALLE) ss.:

On this $\lambda_{L}^{U_{h}}$ day of <u>HERL</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared DAVID K. HOLBROOK, to me known and known to me to be the same individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me that he freely executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

BRUCE K. LANE Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4674939 My Commission Expires March 30, 2000

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF δ_{p} (p) ss.:

On this $2\sqrt{4}$ day of $\sqrt{2}R/L$, 1999, before me personally appeared BRIAN M. VOGLER, to me known and known to me to be the same individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me that he freely executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

BRUCE K. LANE Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4674939 My Commission Expires March 30, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0933

REGORDED: 04/27/1999